THE DATASHEET OF
VIPER12ADIP-E
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
December 2010 Doc ID 11977 Rev 2 1/21
21
VIPER12A-E
Low power offline switched-mode power supply primary switcher
Features

k 8° (max.)
ddd 0.1
VIPER12A-E Order codes
Doc ID 11977 Rev 2 19/21
11 Order codes
Table 12. Order codes
Order codes Package Packaging
VIPER12ASTR-E SO-8 Tape and reel
VIPER12AS-E SO-8 Tube
VIPER12ADIP-E DIP-8 Tube
Revision history VIPER12A-E
20/21 Doc ID 11977 Rev 2
12 Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes